
Applicable Codes
2016 California Residential Code
2016 California Building Code
2016 California Electrical Code
2016 California Energy Code
2016 California Mechanical Code
2016 California Plumbing Code
2016 California Green Building Standards
2016 California Fire Code

20.8 sf

Basement Habitable
1558.5 sf111.9 sf

195.7 sf

23.5 sf

Foundation (shown for Bldg Permit Fee Calc Only)
Lightwells shown for reference only. Not included in any calculation.

5
'-
2
"

5
'-
1
1
 3

/8
"

1
1

'-
6
 1

/8
"

2
1

'-
6
 1

/2
"

22'-8 7/8" 29'-2 1/2"

24'-1 5/8"

22'-3" 29'-8 3/8"

27'-9 3/4"

20'-1 1/4"

2
'-
6
 7

/8
"

6
'-
6
 3

/8
"

1
8

'-
0
 7

/8
"

1
4

'-
1
1
 3

/4
"

5
'-
1
1
 3

/8
"

5
'-
2
"

9'-7 1/2"

1
1

'-
1
1
"

24'-4 1/8"

12'-0 1/2"

5'-10 1/8"

14'-10 7/8"

10'-10 1/2"

22'-6 3/8"

1
5

'-
1
 3

/4
"

1
4

'-
4
 1

/4
"

2
8

'-
7
 1

/2
"

1
5

'-
6
 1

/4
"

3
'-
6
 1

/4
"5
'-
3
 5

/8
"

12'-1 1/4"

AA

BB

OO

CC

DD

EE

FF

HH

GG

JJ KK

QQ

LL

MM

NN

II

No Foundation/ 

No Floor Area

PP

FLOOR AREA (numbers limited to 2 decimal places)

1st Floor (Non Habitable)

A 22.74' x 5.17' 117.48 sf

B 24.14' x 5.95' 143.55 sf

C 22.25' x 11.51' 256.1 sf

Total Non Habitable 517.13 sf

1st Foor Continued (Habitable)

D 27.81' x 5.95' 164.55 sf

E 29.7' x 14.98' 444.85 sf

F 20.1' x 21.54' 433.07 sf

G 29.7' x 18.07' 527.87 sf

H 36.92' x 6.53' 241.13 sf

I 9.62' x 2.57' 24.76 sf      

1st Floor Habitable 1836.23 sf

1st Floor Total Floor Area 2353.36 sf

Coverage

P 29.21' x 5.17' 150.9 sf

Q 24.34' x 11.92' 290.09 sf

Sub total 440.99 sf

TOTAL COVERAGE 2794.35 SF

2nd Floor Habitable

J 12.04' x 15.15' 182.38 sf

K 5.84' x 14.35' 83.88 sf

L 14.91' x 28.62' 426.69 sf

M 10.87' x 5.3' 26.73 sf

N 12.1' x 3.52' 42.61 sf         

O 22.53' x 15.52' 349.70          

2nd Floor Total Floor Area 1111.99 sf

TOTAL FLOOR AREA (1st Flr + 2nd Floor) 3465.35 SF

TOTAL HABITABLE (All Floors - Garage)    4506.75 SF
No Foundation/ 

No Floor Area

FLOOR AREA (numbers limited to 2 decimal places)
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Floor Area Calculations
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New Home:

CORSO
RESIDENCE

656 BENVENUE AVE
LOS ALTOS, CA 94024
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OWNER
Michael Corso
656 Benvenue Ave
Los Altos, CA 94022

Project Summary
Demolition of existing 2245 sf (4BD/3BA)
Build 3155 sf Two-Story w/ Basement (6BD/ 6.5 BA)
Fire Sprinklers Required- Licensed C-16 fire sprinkler contractor to
submit directly to SCCFD

656 Benvenue Ave, Los Altos
APN: 189-38-043
District: R1-10
Property Size: 10027.74 sf 
Occupancy Type: R3/U
Type of construction: V-B

Lot Coverage: Allowed lot coverage is 35% x property size:
.30 x 10027.74sf= 3008.3 sf
(E) Lot Coverage: 2649 sf
(N) Lot Coverage: 2794.35 sf

Floor Area: Allowed Floor Area is 35% x Net Lot Area:
 .35 x 10000 sf= 3509.7 sf
(E) Floor Area: 2649 sf
(N) Floor Area: 3465.35 sf

Setbacks Allowed Proposed
Front 25' 25'
1st Floor R Side 10' 10'
2nd Floor R Side 17.5' 19'- 10.5"
1st Floor L Side 10' 10'- 5.25"
2nd Floor L Side 17.5' 21'- 5.875"
Rear 25' 56'- 1.25"

Height from Grade 27' 25' 3.5"
- Coverage less than 30%

ENGINEER
Advanced Engineering
3361 Walnut Blvd #100
Brentwood, CA 94513
925-516-3502

CONTRACTOR
Via Builders Inc
4600 El Camino Real #209
Los Altos, CA 94022
650-948-1077
LIC#717805

CIVIL ENGINEER
Giuliani & Kull
4880 Stevens Creek Blvd
#205
San Jose, CA 95129
408-615-4000

Index
A1 Project Information
A1.1 Notes & Conditions of Approval
A2 Neighborhood Context Map
A3 Site Plan
A4 Shoring Plan
A5 Floor Plan
A6 Basement & 2nd Floor Plan
A7 Elevations
A8 Elevations
A9 Privacy Impact Plan
A10 Roof Plan
A11 Cross Sections
A12 Electrical Plan
A13 Electrical Plan
Blueprint for a Clean Bay
C1 Cover Page
C2 Topographic Survey
C3 Grading & Drainage
C4 Erosion Control
L1 Landscape Plan
L2 Landscape Plan
GB1 CalGreen Mandatory Measures
T24.1 Energy Documentation
T24.2 Energy Documentation
SN1 General Notes
SN2 Structural Specifications
S1 Foundation & Holdown Plan
S2 Floor Framing & Shearwall Plan
S3 Floor Framing & Shearwall Plan
S4 Roof & Shearwall Plan
SD1 Shearwall Schedule
SD2 Holdown Schedule
SD3 Concrete Details
SD4 Carpentry Details
SD5 Foundation Details
SD6 Floor Framing Details
SD7 Roof Framing Details
SD8 Simpson SSW Details
SD8.1 Simpson WSW Details

Vicinity Map

Existing Proposed Allowed/ Required

Lot Coverage
Land area covered by all
structures over 6 feet in height

   __2649.47_sf
   (_26_%)

      _2794.35_sf
      (_27.86_%)

      _3008.32_sf
      (_30_%)

Floor Area
Measured to the outside surface
of
exterior walls

Setbacks

Front

Rear

Right side (1st/ 2nd)

Left side (1st/ 2nd)

Height     _15.75'___feet     _25.29'__feet     ___27'___feet

Existing Change In Total Proposed

Habitable Living Area
Includes habitable basement
areas

      ___2245.37__sf       __2261.38_sf       __4506.75 sf

      ___517.13__sf      ___113.03__sf      ___404.1__sfNon- Habitable Area
Does not include covered porches
or open structures

Net Lot Area:   10027.74  square feet

Front Yard Hardscape Area
Hardscape area in the front yard setback shall not exceed
50%

      ___645.12___square feet (  34.8  %)

Total Hardscape Area (existing and proposed ) __3836.32__sq ft

Existing softscape (undisturbed) area                _6733.15__sq ft

New softscape area                                         _  (-541.73)_sq ft
Sum of all three should equal the site's net lot area

Landscaping Breakdown

   __2649.47_sf
   (_26_%)

      _3465.35_sf
      (_34.5_%)

    _25'_ ft

    _25'   ft

    _7.4'__ ft 14.9'_ft

    _7.4'__ ft 14.9'_ft

   _25'_ ft

   _56.1'   ft

  _10'__ ft 19.875'_ft

  _10.43'_ft 21.49'_ft

    _24.49'_ ft

    _41.7'    ft

    __10'__ ft  N/A_ft

    _9.73_ ft  N/A_ft

      _3509.7_sf
      (_35_%)

I agree to comply with the requirements of the water efficient

landscape ordinance and submit a complete landscape

documentation package.

____________________________12-27-17_
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MISCELLANEOUS NOTES:
EACH BEDROOM TO HAVE A MINIMUM WINDOW OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 20 IN., height of 24 in. AND A SILL LESS THAN 44" ABOVE FIN. FLR.
ALL GLAZING WITHIN 18 IN. OF THE FLOOR AND/OR WITHIN 24 IN. OF  ANY DOOR (REGARDLESS OF WALL PLANE) ARE TO HAVE SAFETY GLAZING.  ALL GLAZING WITHIN
60 IN. OF TUB OR SHOWER FLOOR, 60 IN. OF A STAIR LANDING OR GREATER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET ARE TO HAVE SAFETY GLAZING
SKYLIGHTS ARE TO BE GLAZED WITH TEMPERED GLASS ON OUTSIDE AND LAMINATED GLASS ON THE INSIDE (UNLESS PLEXIGLASS). GLASS TO HAVE MAXIMUM CLEAR
SPAN OF 25 IN. AND FRAME IS TO BE ATTACHED TO A 2x CURB WITH A MINIMUM OF 4 IN. ABOVE ROOF PLANE.
ALL TUB AND SHOWER ENCLOSURES ARE TO BE GLAZED WITH SAFETY GLASS.
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS ARE TO BE DOUBLE GLAZED AND ALL EXTERIOR DOORS ARE TO BE SOLID CORE WITH WEATHERSTRIPPING. PROVIDE 1/2 IN. DEADBOLT LOCKS
ON ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, AND LOCKING DEVICES ON ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS WITHIN 10 FT. (VERTICAL) OF GRADE. PROVIDE PEEPHOLE 54-66 IN. ABOVE FIN. FLOOR
ON EXTERIOR ENTRY DOORS.
PROVIDE ONE SMOKE DETECTOR IN EACH ROOM AND ONE IN EACH CORRIDOR ACCESSING BEDROOMS. CONNECT SMOKE DETECTORS TO HOUSE POWER AND  INTER-
CONNECT SMOKE DETECTORS TO HOUSE POWER AND INTERCONNECT SO THAT, WHEN ANY ONE IS TRIPPED, THEY ALL WILL SOUND. PROVIDE BATTERY  BACKUP FOR
ALL UNITS.
PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR VENTS (W/SCREEN AND BACK DAMPER) FOR GAS FIRE-PLACE AND ANY OTHER APPLIANCES WITH AN OPEN FLAME.
BATHROOMS AND UTILITY ROOMS ARE TO BE VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE WITH A FAN CAPABLE OF PRODUCING A MINIMUM OF 5 AIR EXCHANGES PER HOUR. 
RANGE HOODS ARE ALSO TO BE VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE.
ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES IN BATHROOMS, KITCHENS AND GARAGES SHALL BE G.F.I. OR G.F.I.C. PER NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE REQUIREMENTS.
INSULATE ALL ACCESS DOORS/ HATCHES TO CRAWL SPACES AND ATTICS TO THE EQUIVALENT RATING OF THE WALL, FLOOR OR CEILING THROUGH WHICH THEY
PENETRATE. UNO ON PLANS. ATTIC R-38, WALLS R-21, FLOORS R-30
PROVIDE CRAWLSPACE VENTING TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2016

EDITION OF THE C.R.C.
PROVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTION, SPECIAL TESTING, REPORTING AND COMPLIANCE PROCEDURES ACCORDING TO THE 2006 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.
1/2" gypsum board installed from foundation to roof sheathing on the garage side at separation wall between garage and residence (CRC Table R302.6)
5/8" Type "X" gypsum board installed on ceilings and supporting members (i.e. beams, columns and bearing walls) where living areas are above or ceiling is used as the separation (CRC Table
R302.6)
1-3/8" minimum solid core or 20 min rated door with self closing and self latching devices at separation wall between garage and residence (CRC R302.5.1)
Tub/Shower walls must be smooth, hard, non-absorbent surface (e.g. ceramic tile or fiberglass) to a height not less than 6' above the floor  and protected with Green or Backer Board with (CRC
R307.2)
Minimum 36" deep landing outside all exterior doors not more than 7-3/4" lower than threshold for in-swing doors; and at the same elevation on each side of the door for out-swing doors. (CRC
R311.3)
Depth of landing must be equal to width of stairs (CRC 1009.8)
7-3/4" Rise maximum and 10" Run Minimum for all stairs (CRC 302.7)
1/2" gypsum board at walls and soffit of enclosed space under stairs
Must have  6'-8" minimum headroom at stairway (CRC311.7.2)
Handrails to have a 1-1/4" minimum and 2" maximum grippable cross section, no sharp corners, and at a height of 34" to 38" above nosing, extended continuously from top to bottom of riser, and
terminate at newel posts or return walls (CRC R311.7.8.3)
Guard is required on the open side of the stairway at a height of 34" to 38" and shall have intermediate rails spaced such that a sphere 4" in diameter cannot pass through (CRC R312.1.3)
Fireplace and chimney must be pre-manufactured and are required to be listed and installed in accordance with their listings and manufacturer's instructions (CRC R1004)
Concrete Foundation wall shall extend at least 6" above the finished grade (CRC R404.1.6)
All fire blocking to be installed per CRC R302.11
All wood in contact with the foundation must be pressure treated and properly fire blocked

Mechanical
All air ducts penetrating seperation wall or ceiling between garage and living area shall be 26 GA. minimum (CRC R302.5.2)
Door to furnace room must be 24" wide minimum
Furnace room shall provide a minimum 30" clear working space
Indoor Air Quality and Exhaust- each bathroom shall be mechanically vented and shall comply with the following per Calgreen Section 4.506

i. Fans shall be ENERGY STAR compliant and be ducted to terminate to the outside of the building
ii. Unless functioning as a component of a whole house ventilation system, fans must be controlled by humidity control

Electrical
Carbon monoxide alarms shall be installed in this dwelling unit per CRC R315
Carbon Monoxide alarms shall be listed as complying with UL 2034 and UL 2075
Two small appliance brach circuits are required for the kitchenand are limited to supplying wall and counter space outlets for the kitchen, pantry, breakfast room, dinning room or similar areas.
These circuits can not serve outside plugs, range hood, disposals, dishwashers or microwaves- only the required countertop/ wall outlets including the refrigerator.
All branch circuits that supply 120-volt, single phase, 15- and20- ampere outlets installed in dwelling unit family rooms, Kitchens, living rooms, parlors, libraries, dens, bedrooms, sunrooms,
recreation rooms, closets, hallways, or similar rooms or areas shall be ARC-fault circuit interrupter (AFCI) protected per CEC 210.12(B)
GFCI protection is required Bathrooms, Garages, outdoor receptacles & receptacles serving countertop within 6' of laundry, utility or wet bar sink
A dedicated 20 amp branch circuit shall be provided to supply the laundry receptacle outlet
A dedicated 20 amp circuit is required to serve the bathroom outlets. This circuit cannot supply any other receptacles, lights, fans, etc. (Exception- where the circuit supplies a single bathroom,
outlets for other equipment within the same bathroom shall be permitted to be supplied.)
Outdoor lighting must be high efficacy and include a manual on/off switch as well as one of the following: photocontrol & motion sensor, photocontrol & automatic time switch control or energy
managment control system per 2016 CEC
At least one fixture in each bathroom, garage, laundry room, and utility room/ area(s) must be controlled by a vacancy sensor.
A listed raceway shall be installed to accommodate a dedicated 208/240 volt branch circuit which shall originate at the main service or sub panel and shall terminate into a listed cabinet, box or
other enclosure to facilitate the future installation and use of Electric (ev) Vehicle chargers. The raceway shall not be less than 1" inside and shall be continuous at enclosed, inaccessible or
concealed areas and spaces. The service panel and/ or sub-panel shall provide capacity to install a 40-ampere minimum branch circuit. The raceway termination location shall be permanently and
visibly marked as "EV CAPABlE"
Electrical receptacles must be tamper resistant per CEC 406.12

Plumbing
Per California Civil Code 1101.4(a), all noncompliant plumbing fixtures throughout the entire house must be upgraded to meet new water efficient plumbing fixtures:

a. Water Closets to be upgraded to 1.28 gpf maximum
b. Shower heads to be upgraded to 2.0 gpm @ 80 psi
c. Bathroom faucets to be upgraded to 1.2 gpm @ 60 psi
d. Kitchen faucets to be upgraded to 1.8 gpm @ 60 psi

Seismic anchorage of water heater to include anchors or straps at points within the upper & lower 1/3rd of its verticle dimension. Lower strap must be a minimum 4" above the controls
Water Heater shall have a pressure relief valve with a drain to the exterior
Water Heater shall installed at least 18" above floor and be protected from vehicle impact (e.g. Bollard)
Shower and tub shower combinations shall be provided with individual control valves of the pressure balance or thermostatic mixing valve type (CPC Section 418.0)
First hour rating of Water Heater must be 80 gallons per CPC Table 5-1

California Green Building Code
A copy of the operation & maintenance manual will be given to the building occupant or owner addressing items 1 through 10 in section 4.401.1.
Duct systems are to be sized, designed, and equipment shall be selected per section 4.507.2. HVAC system installers must be trained and certified and special inspectors employed by the enforcing
agency must be qualified.
Automatic irrigation systems controllers installed at the time of final inspection shall be weather based (4.304.1)
Rodent Proofing- Annular spaces around pipes, electrical cables, conduits or other openings in plates at exterior walls shall be protected against the passage of rodents by closing such openings
with cement mortar, concrete masonry or similar method acceptable to the enforcing agency per Calgreen Section 4.406.1
Cover duct openings and other related air distribution component openings during construction per Calgreen Section 4.504.1
Adhesives, sealants and caulks shall be compliant with VOC and other toxic compound limits per Calgreen Section 4.504.2.1
Paints, stains ans other coatings shall be compliant with VOC limits per Calgreen Section 4.504.2.2
Aerosol paints and coatings shall be compliant with product weighted MIR limits for ROC and other toxic compounds. Verification of compliance shall be provided per Calgreen Section
4.504.2.3
Carpet and carpet systems shall be compliant with VOC limits per Calgreen Section 4.504.3
Minimum 80% of floor area recieving resilient flooring shall comply with 4.504.4
Particleboard, medium density fiberboard (MDF) and hardwood plywood used in interior finish systems shall comply with low formaldehyde emission standards per Calgreen Section 4.504.5
Install capillary break and vapor retarder at slab on grade foungations (4.505.2)
Check moisture content of building materials in wall and floor framing before enclosure (4.505.3)
Each bathroom shall be mechanically ventilated with an Energy Star exhaust fan, and fan must be controlled by humidity control (4.506.1)
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5 of the 7 house that

encircle the subject property

are 2 story and the 2 that

are single story are directly

across the street.

Of the 30 total houses

immediate to the subject

property 12 (40%) of them

are 2 story
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Neighboring Homes adjusted to more closely match

existing conditions as requested by Planning Staff.

Since no specific addresses could be provided for the

basis of the request for the "sites and houses shall be

revised to be consistent with the actual houses". Via

Builders Inc has made a good faith effort at representing

the neighborhood as it currently exists based on public

information readily available.
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BATH 1

WINDOW SCHEDULE
NUMBER LABEL QTY FLOOR SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT R/O EGRESS TEMPERED
W01 2020FX   1 2 2020FX 24 " 24 " 25"X25" YES
W02 1550FX   2 1 1550FX 17 7/16 " 60 " 18 7/16"X61"
W03 3040SC   2 2 3040SC 36 " 48 " 37"X49" YES
W04 2626SC   1 2 2626SC 30 " 30 " 31"X31" YES
W05 2026SC   1 2 2026SC 24 " 30 " 25"X31" YES
W06 2040SC   1 1 2040SC 24 " 48 " 25"X49" YES
W07 3040FX   2 2 3040FX 36 " 48 " 37"X49" YES
W08 1650SC   2 1 1650SC 18 " 60 " 19"X61" YES
W09 2040SC   2 2 2040SC 24 " 48 " 25"X49" YES
W10 5050RS   1 0 5050RS 60 " 60 " 61"X61" YES YES
W11 2856FX   1 1 2856FX 32 " 66 " 33"X67" YES
W12 4050RS   1 0 4050RS 48 " 60 " 49"X61" YES YES
W13 2840FX   2 2 2840FX 32 " 48 " 33"X49" YES
W14 2840SC   4 2 2840SC 32 " 48 " 33"X49" YES
W15 7050TC   1 1 7050TC 84 " 60 " 85"X61"
W16 5050RS   1 0 5050RS 60 " 60 " 61"X61" YES
W17 1639FX   2 1 1639FX 18 " 45 " 19"X46" YES
W18 2826SC   2 2 2826SC 32 " 30 " 33"X31" YES
W19 6040DC   1 2 6040DC 72 " 48 " 73"X49" YES
W20 2856SC   2 1 2856SC 32 " 66 " 33"X67" YES
W21 2826SC   1 2 2826SC 32 " 30 " 33"X31" YES
W22 2626SC   2 2 2626SC 30 " 30 " 31"X31"
W23 2640SC   1 1 2640SC 30 " 48 " 31"X49" YES

DOOR SCHEDULE
NUMBER LABEL QTY FLOOR SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT R/O FIRE TEMPERED
D01 16080   1 0 16080 L/R EX 192 " 96 " 194"X99"
D02 5068   1 1 5068 L/R IN 60 " 80 " 62"X82 1/2"
D03 2670   1 1 2670 R EX 30 " 84 " 32"X87" YES
D04 21068   1 2 21068 R IN 34 " 80 " 36"X82 1/2"
D05 3268   1 2 3268 R IN 38 " 80 " 40"X82 1/2"
D06 2168   1 2 2168 R IN 24 15/16 " 80 " 26 15/16"X82 1/2"
D07 2268   1 1 2268 R 25 9/16 " 80 " 53 1/16"X82 1/2"
D08 2368   1 2 2368 L 26 7/8 " 80 " 55 13/16"X82 1/2"
D09 2868   1 1 2868 L 32 " 80 " 66"X82 1/2"
D10 2668   4 0 2668 R IN 30 " 80 " 32"X82 1/2"
D11 2668   1 0 2668 R 30 " 80 " 62"X82 1/2"
D12 3168   1 0 3168 R IN 36 9/16 " 80 " 38 9/16"X82 1/2"
D13 2668   2 1 2668 L 30 " 80 " 62"X82 1/2"
D14 3070   1 1 3070 R IN 36 " 84 " 38"X86 1/2"
D15 2668   1 2 2668 L IN 30 " 80 " 32"X82 1/2"
D16 2668   3 2 2668 R 30 " 80 " 62"X82 1/2"
D17 2868   1 2 2868 L IN 32 3/16 " 80 " 34 3/16"X82 1/2"
D18 41168   1 0 41168 R IN 59 3/16 " 80 " 61 3/16"X82 1/2"
D19 3068   1 0 3068 R IN 36 " 80 " 38"X82 1/2"
D20 2668   2 0 2668 L IN 30 " 80 " 32"X82 1/2"
D21 3068   2 1 3068 R EX 36 " 80 " 38"X83"
D22 31168   1 0 31168 R IN 46 7/8 " 80 " 48 7/8"X82 1/2"
D23 31168   1 1 31168 L/R IN 47 5/16 " 80 " 49 5/16"X82 1/2"
D24 3780   1 1 3780 L EX 43 " 96 " 45"X99"
D25 4368   1 1 4368 R IN 51 1/8 " 80 " 53 1/8"X82 1/2"
D27 4968   1 2 4968 R IN 57 " 80 " 59"X82 1/2"
D28 5668   1 2 5668 R IN 66 " 80 " 68"X82 1/2"
D29 9080   2 1 9080 108 " 96 " 110"X99"
D30 7080   1 0 7080 R EX 84 " 96 " 86"X99"
D31 8180   1 1 8180 L EX 96 13/16 " 96 " 98 13/16"X99" YES
D32 3070   1 0 3070 R EX 36 " 84 " 38"X87" YES
D33 2668   2 2 2668 R IN 30 " 80 " 32"X82 1/2"
D34 2368   1 2 2368 R IN 27 3/8 " 80 " 29 3/8"X82 1/2"
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Exterior Materials

1) Straight Edge Fiber Cement Shingles over 2 layers #15 felt

typ

2) Wood/ Clad windows with upper divided lites only

3) Entry Door with half side lites

4) Gray Flagstone porch & patio covering

5) Paint Grade Square Redwood Columns

6) Raised Panel Style Garage Door

7) Hardie Plank Shingle Siding over two layers grade D paper

typ.

8) 42" Wrought Iron Guard Rail

9) Gas Meter

10) Electrical Meter

11) Redwood Gazebo

12) Board & Batten siding over two layers grade D paper typ.
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Exterior Materials

1) Straight Edge Fiber Cement Shingles over 2 layers

#15 felt typ

2) Wood/ Clad windows with upper divided lites only

3) Entry Door with half side lites

4) Gray Flagstone porch & patio covering

5) Paint Grade Square Redwood Columns

6) Raised Panel Style Garage Door

7) Hardie Plank Shingle Siding over two layers grade D

paper typ.

8) 42" Wrought Iron Guard Rail

9) Gas Meter

10) Electrical Meter

11) Redwood Gazebo

12) Board & Batten siding over two layers grade D paper

typ.

1/4"= 1'

11

New Window
11

Windows Removed
11

Reduce Size & Change

Grid. Sill height remains as

approved 

11

New Window 11

Made narrower. Sill Height lowered to match approved window near tub 

11
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Low slope with

 torch down or bituminous equivalent

 roofing material typ.

Low slope with

 torch down or bituminous equivalent

 roofing material typ.

First Floor (R Side) Attic Ventilation

650sf/ 300= 2.16 sf required 

2.16 x 144= 311sq in ventilation required

124-155 sq in high exhaust (40-50%)

remainder of sq in required from low intake soffit vents (9sq in per/LF) 

(2) O'Hagin Low Profile eyebrow vents = 144 sq in ventilation exhaust

19LF soffit vent= 171 sq in ventilation intake

171 + 144= 315 sq in total ventilation

 

8' Soffit vent centered

8' Soffit vent centered

3' Soffit vent centered

Eyebrow vent >3' from wall

Eyebrow vent >3' from wall

First Floor (L Side) Attic Ventilation

532sf/ 300= 1.77 sf required 

1.77 x 144= 255 sq in ventilation required

102-127.50 sq in high exhaust (40-50%)

remainder of sq in required from low intake soffit vents (9sq in per/LF) 

O'Hagin Low Profile eyebrow vent = 72 sq in ventilation exhaust

Air Vent Inc RVA51Sq Metal Roof Vent = 50 sq in ventilation exhaust

15LF soffit vent= 135 sq in ventilation intake

72 + 50 + 135= 257 sq in total ventilation

 

Eyebrow vent >3' from wall

Sq Metal vent >3' from wall

7' Soffit vent centered

8' Soffit vent centered
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Elevation 7

Low slope Cricket

 California framed over with

 torch down or bituminous equivalent

 roofing material typ.

First Floor (L Side) Attic Ventilation

1122sf/ 300= 3.74 sf required 

3.74 x 144= 538 sq in ventilation required

215- 269 sq in high exhaust (40-50%)

remainder of sq in required from low intake soffit vents (9sq in per/LF) 

(3) O'Hagin Low Profile eyebrow vent = 216 sq in ventilation exhaust

36LF soffit vent= 324 sq in ventilation intake

216 + 324= 540 sq in total ventilation

 

Eyebrow vent >3' from ridge
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Notes:

Slopes > 2.5:12 to be Dark Gray Straight Edge Lt Wt Shingles 

Slopes < 2.5:12 to be Dark Gray Torch Down or Bituminous equivalent

All roofing to have 2 layers #15 felt underlayment where applicable

Roof to Wall flashing required where applicable

Metal in all valleys where applicable

Finish roofing material shall be installed and completed prior to frame inspection

1/4"= 1'
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GARAGE

OFFICE

BEDROOM 1

ENTRY

POWDER

FAMILY

DINING

KITCHEN

LAUNDRY

BATH 1

All Combo CO/Smoke detectors

to be hardwired, interconnected

with battery back-up

Landscape

200amp

PORCH
All (N) receptacles to be tamper resistant per CEC 406.12

1st Floor

VC

OC

WP

R

4

GFCI

3WP

EP

DC

SD

DM

A

T

AV Control

C5/TVC5 TV

T

SP SP

R

ST

DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL

ELECTRICAL - DATA - AUDIO LEGEND

Ceiling Fan

Ventilation Fans Light Combo: Ceiling Mounted

Ceiling Mounted Light Fixtures: Surface/Pendant,
  Recessed, Heat Lamp, Recessed Vapor
Wall Mounted Light Fixtures: Flush Mounted,
  Wall Sconce

Steam Unit

240V Receptacle

110V Receptacles: Duplex, Weather Proof, GFCI

Switches: Single Pole, Weather Proof, 3-Way, 4-Way

Switches:Vacancy, Occupancy, Dimmer, Timer

Audio Video: Control Panel, Switch

Wall Jacks: CAT5, CAT5 + TV, TV/Cable

Telephone Jack

Intercom

Thermostat

Door Chime, Door Bell Button

CO/ Smoke Detectors: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

Electrical Breaker Panel

Speakers: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

Fluorescent Light Fixture

Note: All Luminaries shall be high efficacy in
accordance with Table 150.0-A
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BEDROOM 2

GYM

FAMILY 2

LIGHTWELL

LIGHTWELL

BATH 2

GYM BATH

All Combo CO/Smoke detectors to be

hardwired, interconnected with battery

back-up

FAU

FAU

Tankless

Ceiling register

Cat 3 Vent Pipe

Condensate Drain

Per California Energy code 150.0(n), water heating systems installed in new homes using gas or propane shall include:

120v electrical receptacle that is within 3ft  from the water heater and accessible to the water heater with no obstructions

 A category III or IV vent, or a Type B vent with straight pipe between the outside termination and the space where the water

heater is installed

 A condensate drain that is no more than 2 inches higher than the base of the installed water heater, and allows natural

draining without pump assistance

 A gas supply line with a capacity of at least 200,000 Btu/hr

ELEVATOR

STORAGE

MECHANICAL

STORAGE

Dbl Louvered

Door
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MASTER BDRM

BEDROOM 4

BEDROOM 3

BATH 4

MASTER
BATH

3465 sf/100 + (4+1) x 7.5=72.15

CFM required

Continuously running Panasonic

Whisper Green Whole House

Ventilation Fan (model

FV-11VK#) with a max 110cfm

All Combo CO/Smoke detectors

to be hardwired, interconnected

with battery back-up
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BATH 3
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DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL

ELECTRICAL - DATA - AUDIO LEGEND

Ceiling Fan

Ventilation Fans Light Combo: Ceiling Mounted

Ceiling Mounted Light Fixtures: Surface/Pendant,
  Recessed, Heat Lamp, Recessed Vapor
Wall Mounted Light Fixtures: Flush Mounted,
  Wall Sconce

Steam Unit

240V Receptacle

110V Receptacles: Duplex, Weather Proof, GFCI

Switches: Single Pole, Weather Proof, 3-Way, 4-Way

Switches:Vacancy, Occupancy, Dimmer, Timer

Audio Video: Control Panel, Switch

Wall Jacks: CAT5, CAT5 + TV, TV/Cable

Telephone Jack

Intercom

Thermostat

Door Chime, Door Bell Button

CO/ Smoke Detectors: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

Electrical Breaker Panel

Speakers: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

Fluorescent Light Fixture

Note: All Luminaries shall be high efficacy in
accordance with Table 150.0-A

CO/SD

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 T
A

B
LE

N
U

M
B

E
R

D
A

T
E

R
E

V
IS

E
D

 B
Y

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

A-13

SHEET:

SCALE:

D
R
A

W
IN

G
S
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
D

 B
Y
:

DATE:

C
O

R
S

O
 R

E
S

ID
E

N
C

E
65

6 
B

en
ve

nu
e 

A
ve

LO
S

 A
LT

O
S

, C
A

 9
40

24

4/23/2019

L
IC

 #
7

1
7

8
0

5

1/4"= 1'

E
le

ct
ri

c
a

l 
P

la
n

Per CMC 701.6.2 One Permanent Opening Method.

 One permanent opening, commencing within 12 inches (305mm) of the top of the enclosure, shall be provided. The appliance shall

have clearances of not less than 1 inch (25.4 mm) from the sides and back and 6 inches (152mm) from the front of the appliance.

The opening shall directly communicate with the outdoors or shall communicate through a vertical or horizontal duct to the outdoors

or spaces that freely communicate with the outdoors (see Figure 701.6.2) and shall have a free area not less than the following: (1)

One square inch per 3000 Btu/h (0.0007 m2/kW) of the total input rating of appliances located in the enclosure. (2) Not less than the

sum of the areas of vent connectors in the space. [NFPA 54:9.3.3.2]

FAU: 100k Btu per unit

200k / 3000= 66.6 sq in opening required

12 x 6 vent= 72 sq in
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